Program Cost Reallocation for Public Services Activity Category 

Program 

Substantial 

Amendment III 

Allocation 

Change 

Substantial 

Amendment IV 

Allocation 

Public Services $15,000,000 (-) $678,000 $14,322,000 

Total $15,000,000  (-) $678,000* $14,322,000 

*Six hundred seventy-eight thousand dollars was added to the Public Services project delivery 

cost as noted in Table 1 and Table 41. 

Program Cost Reallocation for Planning Category 

Program 

Substantial 

Amendment III 

Allocation 

Change 

Substantial 

Amendment IV 

Allocation